Fluid contact Portion . Stainless-steel type
Forged iron type

: ‘ /}
T S \;\\\ P {A\ ~ 1\ _ n@\ 4 ’ §\8
i W %}p})})@ Q \ \©\§

-
-
<
Q )
- «~
(Y

Stainless—steel type

2
At

-

N

Stainless—steel NPT type

Forged iron type

NDP326B-02
80



BBody Assembly (AK{&#H17)

B Valve Body Assembly (JN)LTIRT « #8Y1)

5-13-12

Sleeve Assembly
(1) —J#31)

o ring (04 >%)

Seal ring
(= 9)

NDP335B-00
405080



B PARTS LIST (/A—> U A }) NDP-80 BFE PT Ne 852853
REF. NO, PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION PARTS REMARK ORDER
COMPONENT QTY
5 iEER 5 HaEs g B¥ &4 R
1 713158 OUT CHAMBER BOFC S TaNryAT - (FCB0EY) 2
2 713164 IN MANIFOLD S {va=r-wh (FC80 PT) 1
3 713161 OUT MANIFOLD / Tulkes7h-#b" (FCBO PT) 1
5 803123 BODY /" kv#4{(NDP-B0) 1
5~ 1 711935 AIR CIAMBER 80 S ITFYYn - (8031) 2
5— 2 711947 RODY S/ #7F74(40. 50. 8039PT) 1
5- 3 772689 THROAT BEARING 40750/8 / An—pa"7h¥s” 2
5- 4 711937 PILOT VALVE SPRING 40/ . A7° Vwd™n" {u¥in’p7’ 2
5— b 771740 PILOT VALVE SEAT 40/50  ~ W77 ¥—} 2
5- 6 832163 PILOT VALVE ASSY 80 S ey AT 7T (NDP-80) 2
5- 8 640020 0 RING 21.82X3.53 (21 / @V») P-22A(NBR) 2
5- 9 685444 V-PACKING 40/50/80 /S n Y% NBR PY-25 2
5-10 640029 0 RING 29.75%3.53 (-21 ~ 0J»4"P-30(NBR) 2
5-11 771742 GASKET 40/50/80 VR il 2
5-12 683812 M8X1, 25X20 ELAT SOCKET .~ ¥3& ¥} 12
5-13 803120 YALVE BODY ASSY VAR VA Y AT b 1
5-13- 1 | 711946 VALVE BODY S R T {(40. 50, 8019P 1
5-13— 2 | 580999 CAP A 40/50/80 NEW SORYT A 1
5-13- 3 | 581000 CAP B 40/50/80 NEW S TR 1
5-13- § | 771735 SPRING RETAINER 40/50/ A7 Vv wh 1
5-13- 6 | 712976 RESET BUTTON 40/50/80 ~ Uiybi v 1
5-13- 8 | 771738 GASKET 40/50/80 SPOOL .~ »"xh¥} 2
5-13- 9 | 685036 SOCKET BOLT M8BX20 W/ W /7 eVhiriys& vh8X20 8
5-13-12 | 805084 S CHEAT R 3RT 1
5-13-13 | 640005 0 RING 7.5MM X 2. OMM /S 0V P-B(NBR) 1
5-13-14 | 684128 CUSHION 40/50/80 CAP S vy 4
5-14 771712 GASKET FOR VALVE BODY .7 0" &A¥¥b 1
5-15 684240 BOLT ¥/ WASHERS M8%85 & #}(M8X1.25X85) 6
5-18 684987 WASHER 40/50/80 NEW S E3EAT % B.5X16X1. 2 12
7 711901 CENTER ROD 80 S EvE-vyET (8027 h3Y) 1
8 711906 CENTER DISK 80-R /S Eva-7T {A) (B03IVAB056) 2
9 713371 CENTER DISK 80FC S YT AR 2
10 771858 DIAPHRAGM B80E /¥ 47775 (EPDM) 8027 2
11 771999 VALVE SEAT 8OE S N W77 y—} (803VEPDM) 4
12 770596 BALL 80E -90MM EP /S ¥ ¥ (EPDM) 8017 4
14 684324 BALL VALVE S R e 7T 3/4 1
15 634034 STREET ELBOW INK /S AM)-bEAET3/4 1
19 711912 BASE 80 SoaT=2 2
20 771402 FOOT. RUBBER 40/50/80&2  2"h 7¥ 4
21 683408 M16X1.50 NYLON NUT 85  ~ am3} AFybSUSM16X1. 5 2
22 682740 WASHER M16 S5 CONICAL .~ 4777 %(SUS316) 2
23 686161 /S K wh10X1. 5X55 20
24 631014 WASHER FLAT M10 ZINC S P i10 4
25 631917 WAVE WASHER M10 S PN ENT R M0 28
26 611204 BOLT M12X1.75¥55 ZINC /& #}(M12X1. 75X55) 16
27 631015 WASHER FLAT M12 ZINC D .~ ##"%12 16
28 631918 FAVE WASHER ST RTR R12 16
20 627014 NUT M12X1.75 CT ZINC S FYM2XL. 751y P30 16
33 611177 BOLT M10X1.5X35 ZINC F /7 & #F10X1,5X35 4
34 627013 NUT M10 X 1.5 ZINC DIN  F¥h10X1.5Q(1%2 +31) 4
35 611149 BOLT M8X1.25X25 FT ZIN / % #}8X1.25X25 4
36 682276 NUT %/ FLANGE M8 X 1.2 ./ 73v¥ 9%V} (8X1. 25) 4
40 684124 0 RING 139.6 MM X5.7 M~ 0U»y" (P-140 EPDM) 4
42 686164 S E w(MI0X1. 5X130) 4
44 804763 SILENCER ASSY S -3 (R 1




LK-80BME
Repair Parts Kit (Liquid Side) for

NDP-80BAE  (852648) (852430)
NDP-80BSE  (852670) (852432)
NDP-80BFE  (852853) (852860)

NENES | SmES EPenta ma B
Ref. No. | Parts No. Description Material Qty.
10 771858 SA47I>/L  /  Diaphragm EPDM 2
12 770596 MR—IL / Ball EPDM 4
11 771999 JOULT2—k  / Seat EPDM 4
684124 | OU>ZJ(P-140) / O-Ring(P-140) EPDM 4




	NDP 326B-02 NDP-80BS_BF_
	NDP 335B-00 40・50・80用本体組立_バルブボディ組立
	852853 80BFE
	LK-80BME

